Whatcom County Council Natural Resources Committee

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010



Committee Action Summary - Final

Tuesday, May 21, 2019 9:30 AM Council Chambers

> COUNCILMEMBERS Barry Buchanan Todd Donovan Satpal Sidhu

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Call To Order

<u>Roll Call</u>

Present: 3 - Barry Buchanan, Todd Donovan and Satpal Sidhu

Absent: None

Also present: Carol Frazey Barbara Brenner, Rud Browne, Tyler Byrd

Special Presentation

1. <u>AB2019-256</u> Presentation and discussion of drought contingency planning

PRESENTED

Committee Discussion and Recommendation to Council

1. <u>AB2019-296</u> Resolution affirming the PDR Oversight Committee ranking and authorizing Whatcom County Purchase of Development Rights Administrator and Whatcom County Executive to proceed with the acquisition of a forestry conservation easement on the Seed Orchard application

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

Aye: 3 - Buchanan, Donovan and Sidhu

Nay: 0

- Absent: 0
- 2. <u>AB2019-297</u> Resolution authorizing Whatcom County Executive Jack Louws to act as the authorized representative on behalf of Whatcom County for Washington State Recreation and Conservation Office Washington Wildlife and Recreation Farmland and Forestland Preservation project grants

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL

Aye: 3 - Buchanan, Donovan and Sidhu

Nay: 0

Absent: 0

Other Business

Adjournment